RESOLUTION NO. 2022-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS DENYING THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN RATES OF ONCOR **DELIVERY COMPANY** LLC. **ELECTRIC FINDING** AND **DETERMINING THAT** THE MEETING \mathbf{AT} WHICH **THIS** RESOLUTION IS PASSED IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC AS REQUIRED BY LAW, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANOR, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the proposed changed rate schedules and service regulations filed with the Governing Body of this municipality by Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC on May 13, 2022, are hereby denied and disapproved, and Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC shall continue to provide electric delivery service within this municipality in accordance with its rate schedules and service regulations in effect within this municipality on May 13, 2022.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby officially found and determined that the meeting at which this Resolution is passed is open to the public and as required by law, and public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required.

<u>SECTION 3</u>. That an emergency exists necessitating the suspension of any rule requiring multiple readings of this Resolution and all multiple readings of this Resolution are hereby waived; this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the City Council of Manor, Texas, on this the 1st day of June 2022.

THE CITY OF MANOR TEXAS

	THE CITT OF WINNOR, TEXTS
ATTEST:	Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor
Lluvia T. Almaraz,	